## Hair Flair LTD

Curlformers by Hair Flair LTD is the world's only patented, heat-free, salon-quality hair curler. We test every product we put our name on so that Hair Flair LTD and Curlformers customers worldwide can trust in getting the safest and best quality hair curler in the world.

Hair Flair LTD takes protection of its designs, copyrights and trademarks seriously. Hair Flair LTD enforces its intellectual property rights, including but not limited to its trademarks and copyrights. Hair Flair LTD own the exclusive right to use its intellectual property.

Curlformers and Hair Flair Limited's trademarks are protected as registered trademarks in many countries around the world including the USA, UK, China, Japan and European Union countries.

Hair Flair LTD designs are strictly protected by registered design patents in many countries around the world including the USA, UK, China, Japan and European Union countries.

Any use of the Hair Flair LTD and Curlformers trademarks, designs or patents without the express written permission of Hair Flair LTD is prohibited and subject to prosecution. Consequently, any unauthorised use of the same may result in civil or criminal actions.

Hair Flair LTD and Curlformers are 100% committed to enforcing its intellectual property rights against unauthorised users and in particular has a zero tolerance approach towards the sale of counterfeit Hair Flair LTD and Curlformers products.

If you have questions concerning Hair Flair LTD and Curlformers intellectual property rights, please send correspondence to sales@curlformers.com.